

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14265/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018 in CRP No. 3909/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82016/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 93161/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is informed by learned senior counsel for the petitioner that the interest on solatium has not yet been deposited before the Court.

In view of the same, certain amount of costs has to be imposed on the petitioner. Be that as it may, for the present, the entire

interest on solatium, as on today, shall be deposited before the jurisdictional executive court within two weeks from this day. It is made clear that no further extension will be granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER