

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16857/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018 in CRP No. 3909/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82016/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 82016/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93161/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited Rs.05 Lakhs as ordered by this Court on 02.08.2019. The said submission is recorded.

The amount so deposited by the petitioner that is amount of solatium with interest as well as costs of Rs.05 Lakhs shall be disbursed to the respondents.

List the matter after service of notice.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)