

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16857/2019

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T, permission to file additional documents)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in
respect of unserved respondents and to take
appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents.

List thereafter.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master