

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 93161/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16857/2019

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.82016/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 93161/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Parana Sivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In reference to the Office Report dated 06.07.2020, Mr. C. Parana Sivam, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the requisite steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents will be taken within four weeks.

In view of the said submissions, four weeks' time as prayed for is granted. The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)