

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 93161/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16857/2019

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.82016/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 93161/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Parana Sivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) S. Revathy Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Paramsivam, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that insofar as Abdul Salam Sarkar (R-1) and Bashu Sahib (R-4) are concerned, the petitioner will take steps within two weeks for substitution of these two deceased respondents. Insofar as Mallika Bee (R-2) is concerned, learned counsel submits that her legal heirs are already on record as respondents.

In view of above, two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted for taking necessary steps with regard to the deceased respondents.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
BRANCH OFFICER