

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16857/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018 in CRP No. 3909/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 14-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted.

List after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER