

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14265/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018
in CRP No. 3909/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Madras)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALAM SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.82016/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the interest on solatium has already been deposited along with other components of compensation. The said submission is recorded. The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit with the memo of calculation to show that the interest on solatium is deposited or paid. The affidavit shall be filed by the Chairman of the Tamil Nadu Housing Board within 13.07.2019.

Call on 15.07.2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

